



(1)

35.appa.538.2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO.538 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL STAMP NO.4536 OF 2024

State of Maharashtra, Through Police Station Officer, Police Station, Akot
City, District Akola

Vs.

Paritosh Premlal Bhandari

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. M. J. Khan, APP for applicant/State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED : 20/07/2024

1. Appeal by State against the acquittal along with the application for seeking leave to file an appeal.
2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable after **four weeks**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)