



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [APPA] NO. 538 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL [STAMP] NO. 4536 OF 2024

The State of Maharashtra

-- VERSUS --

Paritosh Premlal Bhandari

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms. S.V. Kolhe, A.P.P. for the Appellant/State.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 11, 2025.

None appears for the Respondent. In
order to give one more opportunity, list the matter on
25/09/2025.

[M.M. NERLIKAR, J]