



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO. 538 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 4536 OF 2024

State of Maharashtra, Thru. PSO, PS Akot City, Dist. Akola
Vs.
Paritosh Premlal Bhandari

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Bhagwan M. Lonare, APP for applicant/appellant.
Mr. A.J. Thakkar, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : 14.11.2025

The learned APP for the applicant/State shall
place on record the copies of the deposition.

2. Stand over to 28.11.2025.

(M.M. Nerlikar, J.)