

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 538 OF 2024

In

CRIMINAL APPEAL STAMP NO. 4536 OF 2024

The State Of Mah. Thr. Pso Ps Akot City PETITIONER
Dist.akola

V/S

Paritosh Premlal Bhandari RESPONDENT

B.M.LONARE,APP for Petitioner

ANILKUMAR J THAKKAR for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR J

DATE : 28th November, 2025

P.C. :

**AT THE REQUEST OF APP, STAND OVER TO TWO
WEEK, AS A LAST CHANCE.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)